## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NEW DELHI DISTRICT

k

## ORDER

In pursuant to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi Order No: 33/G-I/Gaz.IA/DHC/2022 dated 16.09.2022 regarding posting/transfer of Officers of Delhi Higher Judicial Service and in partial modification of earlier Order bearing No. 3972-4001/Link DJ(comm.)/Judl.//NDD/PHC/ND dated 21.04.2022, I Principal District & Sessions Judge, New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi hereby authorize the following District Judges (Commercial Court), as link Judicial Officers, to look after the work of all the CA/Inspection application and urgent matters of the courts of District Judges (Commercial Court) of New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi in the event of their non-availability or being on leave or for any other reason, with immediate effect:-

S. No.	Name of the Judicial Officer	1st Link Judicial Officer	2nd Link Judicial Officer	
1	Sh. Gurvinder Pal Singh,	Sh. Sanjiv Jain,	Sh. Anurag Sain,	
	Ld. District Judge (Commercial	Ld. District Judge	Ld. District Judge (Commercial	
	Court)-02	(Commercial Court)-03	Court)-01	
2	Sh. Sanjiv Jain,	Sh. Anurag Sain,	Sh. Gurvinder Pal Singh,	
	Ld. District Judge (Commercial	Ld. District Judge	Ld. District Judge (Commercial	
	Court)-03	(Commercial Court)-01	Court)-02	
3	Sh. Anurag Sain,	Sh. Gurvinder Pal Singh,	Sh. Sanjiv Jain,	
	Ld. District Judge (Commercial	Ld. District Judge	Ld. District Judge (Commercial	
	Court)-01	(Commercial Court)-02	Court)-03	

(DHARMESH SHARMA) PRINCIPAL DISTRICE & SESSIONS JUDGE ELMI DISTRICT

No. 13618-642 No. \_\_\_\_\_/Link DJ(Comm.)/Judl./NDD

Dated, New Delhi the 26 11 20 M

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :- `

1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble Delhi High Court, New Delhi.

2.All the Principal District & Sessions Judges, Delhi/New Delhi.

3.The Officers concerned.

4.All the Secretaries, Bar Associations, Delhi/New Delhi.

5. The In-Charge, Bail & Filing Section, Computers and Administration Branch, New Delhi District.

6.The PS to the undersigned.

7.The PRO/APRO, New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.

-8:The Web Site Committee, Hindi & English, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

PRINCIPAL DISTRICTO & SESSIONS JUDGE PELHIDISTRICT

	•	